FUNDING ASSISTANCE CONTACTS

For financial assistance within our service area, please contact one of the agencies listed below to see if you qualify for
their services. Approval of paperwork typically takes up to 2 weeks. If approved, these agencies cover most course
expenses including registration, textbooks, supplies, and credentialing exams. Depending on the agency, they will
provide you with a list of approved services that are covered.

To schedule an appointment, please call or email one of the Agencies below. When contacting, please be sure to
provide your name and telephone number. Submitting all required documentation promptly can expedite funding
approval in 1 week or less. Once you successfully complete one course, additional courses may be covered.

You must email me the agency name and the email address of your Case Worker by the payment deadline to secure
your seat. Failure to notify me will result in removal from the course due to non-payment. It is YOUR responsibility to
email me this information, not your Case Workers.

Agency Name Counties Served Contact Information

EDSI Person & Granville County Lucinda Clay, lucinda.clay@ncworks.gov
252-598-5207 office; 919-892-3184 Cell
336-322-2483 Roxboro office - BDEC

Demetrius Johnson, demetrius.johnson@ncworks.gov
252-598-5215 Office; 919-670-0291 Cell

Helen Bradby, helen.bradby@ncworks.gov
252-598-5206, Office; 252-220-9436, Cell

Goodwill NCWorks Alamance, Caswell, Rockingham, Individuals 24 and older:
Person; occasionally other Nora Gann, ngann@goodwillnwnc.org

VA residents

Alamance County: Individuals 16-24:
Shannon Huffman, shuffman@goodwillnwnc.org
336-829-4366 Cell; 336-290-0750 Office

Caswell/Rockingham/Person County

Individuals 16 — 24:

Teresa “Reesie” Allen, tallen@goodwillnwnc.org
336-337-6557 Cell; 336-694-5600. x214 Office

Devita Ewell, dewell@goodwillnwnc.org;
336-406-8729, Cell; 336-724-3625 ext.11334, Office

Residents outside of Alamance, Person, Caswell, Rockingham, and Granville counties

Students residing outside of our service area will need to contact their local NCWorks Career Center and inquire about WIOA
funding. You may also contact agencies not listed for financial assistance.
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